80
34
84
28
14
16
18

17
64
68
12

57
67
10
35
52
74
71
53

39
65
78
21

77
82
86
22
37
62
73
40
72
69
23

75
42
47
26

76
87
51

43
49
30
19
58

63
83
41

59
48
55
70
88
54
13
25

24
46
79
32

44
20
50
38

36

Date of Event

Name

CONDUCTED ROUTE
VALENTINO BREEN
ELIZA ARBON

MISS OLIVIA-MAY HARRISON

GEORGE DIXON
ELLA CARTER
JOSEPH RIMMINGTON
EDDIE GALWAY
EXPERT

ANDY CHILTON

IAN AUSTERMUHLE
ZAC COLLINSON
TOM AFFLECK
INTERMEDIATE
ROBERT CARTER
GARY COLLINSON
SHANE MONKMAN
JACK DOLAN

JACK COSTIGAN
JAMES WAINWRIGHT
MARK TAYLOR
RYAN YORKE

LIAM SMITH
CLUBMAN A

DAVID ARCHER
ALAN CARR

CHRIS JEWELL
MATT SHARP
SHAUN PAGE

LEE DARRELL
ADAM WEST

JAKE HUTCHINSON
JORDAN VASEY
SAM FAIRBANK
BEN HANDLEY
BRAD JOHNSON
JACK DARRELL
PAUL HUNTER
SIMON SMITH
TONY BUCK

ROY JARVIS

PHIL CLOUGH
CLUBMAN B

MIKE KENDRA
PAUL PULMAN
PAUL NELSON
MARTIN PRATT
STUART COULTAS
DAN DUNCAN
RICHARD PICKERING
STEVE JAQUES
TOM COSTIGAN
ANDY COULTAS
RUSS CASEY
STEVE PRESSICK
MARK NEWTON
RUSS DUNCAN
ROB CARTER
STEVE DUNCAN
DARREN JOHNSON
BILL GAMBLE
EDGAR GAINES-BURRILL
DARREN MAYNE
JIM AUSTERMUHLE
ERIC LONSDALE
STEPHEN MORTIMER
LUKE GREAVES
PETER SLATER
PAUL TOWNEND
RODDIE BAKER
TIM MARRISON
ADULT WHITE ROUTE
NICOLA DIXON
ANDY PULMAN
MICK TANTON
PAUL TURTON
YOUTH B

RICHARD PULMAN
ALICK SHARP
MARK MYERS
ADAM SHARP
YOUTH C
HARRISON SKELTON
YOUTH NOVICE
MARTYN PRATT
CLAIRE COLLINSON
LEWIS FAIRBANK
YOUTHD

MATILDA ARBON
CONNOR WATSON

Scarborough & District Motorcycle Club Ltd.

(Affiliated to the East Yorks Centre of the Auto Cycle Union)

TRIAL RESULTS

14th January 2018 PERMIT NO:ACU52178
Machine Club Class 1 2 3 4 5 6
OSSET SDMC CON 0 1 10 3 0 0
OSSET SDMC CON 6 6 9 9 0 0
OSSET GUISB CON 9 9 11 9 9 11
OSSET SDMC CON 11 9 13 9 9 9
OSSET SDMC CON
OSSET SDMC CON
OSSET SDMC CON 11 11 11 9 9 9
BMS AM SCORPA UK SDMC E 0 0 0 0 5 0
BETA UK.COM 300 HULL E 0 0 0 1 11 0
FEETUP GAS GAS 300 SDMC E 9 2 18 7 12 0
VERTIGO 300 GUISB E
GAS GAS 300 GUISB | 0 6 1 0 7 2
GAS GAS 300 SDMC | 0 1 0 0 18 4
GAS GAS 250 HULL | 0 2 0 0 14 1
GAS GAS 300 GUISB | 3 7 0 2 16 7
SHERCO 300 SDMC | 0 1 0 13 18 1
GAS GAS 300 EBOR | 1 3 0 0 11 8
BETA 300 SDMC | 0 9 1 7 20 2
GAS GAS 300 SDMC | 1 10 5 3 20 13
GAS GAS 250 SDMC |
GAS GAS 300 SDMC CA 5 0 1 0 2 2
SCORPA 300 SDMC CA 4 1 0 1 2 2
GAS GAS 250 MIDDLES CA 2 0 0 1 5 5
GAS GAS 280 SDMC CA 2 0 0 0 7 4
BETA EVO 300 SDMC CA 11 7 0 1 6 6
MONTESA 260 SDMC CA 8 4 2 0 11 3
BETA 300 SDMC CA 6 1 0 5 11 7
BETA 300 SDMC CA 7 10 6 3 11 2
SHERCO 250 SDMC CA 2 3 4 7 16 3
GAS GAS 300 SDMC CA 9 16 3 2 10 11
BETA 300 EBOR CA 7 4 3 1 6 2
SCORPA FACTORY 300 SDMC CA 14 7 0 6 13 1
BETA 250 SDMC CA 12 9 1 8 15 1
GAS GAS 300 SDMC CA 8 8 6 7 12 1
BETA 300 SDMC CA 12 10 5 7 11 9
GAS GAS 250 SDMC CA 12 1 4 7 16 10
TRS 250 HULL CA 16 7 4 11 12 5
180 VERTICO 250 SDMC CA
MONTESA 250 EBOR CB 1 0 1 2 0 2
AM SCORPA 300 HULL CB 3 1 1 0 2 1
MONTESA 4RT 260 SDMC CB 1 0 2 5 1 0
BETA 300 SDMC CB 3 0 1 0 4 3
VERTIGO 300 SDMC CB 2 0 2 0 5 0
GAS GAS 250 SDMC CB 2 0 4 4 0 0
YAM TY PINKY 270 SDMC CB 7 0 2 0 2 5
VERTIGO 300 SDMC CB 4 0 2 1 2 3
SHERCO 250 SDMC CB 4 0 3 3 4 2
VERTIGO 250 SDMC CB 4 0 1 2 4 3
MONTESA 260 SDMC CB 7 0 8 5 3 1
BETA 250 SDMC CB 7 0 3 1 7 4
MONTESA 260 SDMC CB 3 1 5 4 6 1
MONTESA 4RT 260 SDMC CB 12 0 1 3 3 0
SCORPA 250 GUISB CB 2 1 3 5 15 2
GAS GAS 250 SDMC CB 2 0 9 5 9 3
TRIUMPH 500 GUISB CB 7 3 1 9 20 0
TRS 250 SDMC CB 9 0 7 0 6 7
GUISB CB 8 2 11 3 18 7
GAS GAS 300 SDMC CB 6 1 7 7 13 8
BETA 200 HULL CB 12 1 8 5 14 8
MONTESA 260 SDMC CB 3 1 4 1 14 7
BETA EVO 300 SDMC CB 10 0 1 9 18 7
MONTESA 250 HULL CB 12 0 7 5 16 4
BETA 250 EBOR CB 8 6 6 6 9 7
BETA EVO 300 SDMC CB 16 0 1 9 18 7
VERTIGO 250 BEDLING CB
BETA 250 EBOR CB
BETA EVO 300 SDMC AW 7 0 0 0 0 2
GAS GAS 270 RICHM AW 4 2 5 0 0 3
BETA 200 SDMC AW 12 3 6 1 0 3
BETA REV 3 SDMC AW 14 6 4 0 0 3
SCORPA 125 SDMC B 5 3 0 0 6 1
CLOBURN SHERCO 125 SDMC B 11 12 3 16 18 9
BETA EVO 125 SDMC B 17 1 2 10 20 4
BETA 125 SDMC B 20 14 7 16 12 10
BETA 80 SDMC Cc 5 2 5 16 20 4
BETA 125 SDMC NOV 2 0 4 0 11 1
GAS GAS 125 SDMC NOV 10 0 10 13 14 5
GAS GAS 125 SDMC NOV 13 7 7 9 9 8
180 BETA 80 SDMC D 8 5 3 0 0 5
OSSET GUISB D 4 5 3 0 0 1
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27
39
67
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23
71
RET

25
31
35
53
55
59
60
81
RET

1
15
20
23
39
48
49
58
58
65
66
84
84
89
90
92

RET

12
12
14
18
18
20
23
25
25
26
27
30
41
42
47
48
63
70
71
75
75
76
79
98
RET
RET

16
21
48
53

30
95
123
139

111

27
83
90

28
32



MASON VASEY OSSET 20 SDMC
HOLLY DIXON OSSET SDMC
SAM CARTER OSSET SDMC
D out of class White Route

JOHN TURTON BETA EVO 125 SDMC
BOBBIE PULMAN GAS GAS 50 SDMC
JAMES DRING BETA 80 HULL
REECE WOODMANSEY BETA 80 HULL

Many thanks to the Clerk of the Course Andy Woodall, and Sam Fairbank and their helpers for setting up the trial, and Shaughan Galway
for setting up the Conducted Trial. Special thanks to all our observers today, for standing out in the cold weather you are very much
appreciated - 1. A. Daws 2. A.Lockett 3. M. McGee 4. H. Wilson 5. K. Ellis, 6. P. Race 7. E.Race 8. P.Rank 9. S. Brown 10. P. Darrell
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and P. Galway on the Conducted Route. Many thanks also to Karen Chilton and Sue Tanton in the Teahut and Lynn Rank for helping in the office.



